
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013688-2021 

Contract

MSS/027 - Spares Inclusive Upkeep:
In-service Support of Submarine Propulsion Systems 1
year extension (31/03/2021 - 31/03/2022)

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013688

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bceb  

Published 16 June 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

#3112, NH3, Ash 1b, Abbey Wood South

Bristol

For the attention of

Gunton Aaron

Email(s)

Aaron.Gunton100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013688-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013688-2021
mailto:Aaron.Gunton100@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

MSS/027 - Spares Inclusive Upkeep:

 In-service Support of Submarine Propulsion Systems 1 year extension (31/03/2021 -
31/03/2022)

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

HMNB Devon port, Plymouth, PL2 2BG

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Additional option year for contract MSS/027 which is currently in operation to maintain
submarine secondary propulsion systems and the supply of spare parts to effect repairs.

Submarine (secondary) propulsion systems, equipment and components are utilized in a
variety of forms on A, T and V Boats.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

35520000 - Parts for warships

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)



Page 3 to 5

Value: £9,863,333.33

Including VAT. VAT rate (%) 20

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

MSS/027

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

MSS/027

V.1) Date of contract award decision

20 July 2017

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received



Page 4 to 5

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Babcock Intergrated Technology Limited

Ashton House, Ashton Vale Road,

Bristol

BS3 2HQ

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value: £9,863,333.33

Including VAT. VAT rate (%) 20

Total final value of the contract

Value: £9,863,333.33

Including VAT. VAT rate (%) 20

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 5 to 5

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds


		2025-06-20T06:35:15+0100
	TCPDF




